
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

F I LED 
FEB - 8 2013 

7 IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

8 IN THE FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE MATTER OF: 

CASE AND COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS. 

------------------------------------~/ 

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2013-1 

14 
Whereas, certain assignments are necessary to effectuate the orderly administration of 

15 
justice within the District Court, and 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Whereas, unless modified herein, Administrative Order 2012-4 shall remain in effect, 

It is hereby ORDERED as follows: 

1. Judge Lidia Stiglich shall replace Judge Patrick Flanagan as the Foreclosure 

Mediation Judge. See Administrative Order 2012-2, Page 3, Line 16, Paragraph 1. 

2. Judge Deborah Schumacher shall continue serving as the Presiding Judge of the 

Family Division of the Second Judicial District Court. See WDCR 2(4); WDCR 30(1)(a). 

3. Judge Frances Doherty is designated as the Adult Guardianship Judge as 

contemplated in Administrative Order 08-05. 

4. Judge Egan Walker is designated as the Juvenile Delinquency Judge. See WDCR 

30(1)(e)(2). 

5. Judge Bridget Robb Peck shall provide administrative responsibilities over Child 

Support Enforcement (UIFSA). See WDCR 30(1)(e)(3). 

6. The following committees are established: 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Chair: 

Judge Members: 

CA Liaison: 

Chair: 

Judge Members: 

CA Liaison: 

Court Statistics 

Judge Patrick Flanagan 

Judge Deborah Schumacher 

Craig Franden 

Civil BenchlBar 

Judge Scott Freeman 

All General Jurisdiction Judges 

Joey Orduna Hastings 

7. The Statistics Committee will examine case management codes, code consistency, 

code use training, and make recommendations for the improved use of case management codes. 

The Committee will also work with Court Administration to improve compliance with Nevada 

Offense Codes requirements, and all court obligations involving the Uniform Statistics on Judicial 

Reporting. 

8. Unless superseded by administrative order, this Order shall remain in effect until 

December 31,2013. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATED this 5th day of February, 2013 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I am an employee of SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT; that on the 

<6*" day Of~~ ,2013, I hand delivered, a true and correct copy of the attached 

Administrative Order, addressed to: 

Judges of the Second Judicial District Court 
Honorable Janet J. Berry-Department 1 
Honorable Egan Walker-Department 2 
Honorable Jerry Polaha-Department 3 
Honorable Connie Steinheimer-Department 4 
Presiding Judge Deborah Schumacher-Department 5 
Honorable Brent Adams-Department 6 
Honorable Patrick Flanagan-Department 7 
Honorable Lydia Stiglich-Department 8 
Honorable Scott N. Freeman-Department 9 
Honorable Steven P. Elliott-Department 10 
Honorable Chuck Weller-Department 11 
Honorable Frances Doherty-Department 12 
Honorable Bridget Robb Peck-Department 13 
Honorable Linda Gardner-Department 14 

District Court Administrator/Clerk of the Court 
Second Judicial District Court 

AJ1AA·,t,{· . ....M.....:...:~'---=--_ 
..../~e 

Court Clerk 


