1 2 3 4 5 6	FILED FEB - 8 2013 JOEY HASTINGS, CLEBK By: DEPUTY CLERK
7 8	IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN THE FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE
9	IN THE FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE
10	IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE MATTER OF:
11	CASE AND COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS.
12	/
13	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2013-1
14	Whereas, certain assignments are necessary to effectuate the orderly administration of
15	justice within the District Court, and
16	Whereas, unless modified herein, Administrative Order 2012-4 shall remain in effect,
17	It is hereby ORDERED as follows:
18	1. Judge Lidia Stiglich shall replace Judge Patrick Flanagan as the Foreclosure
19	Mediation Judge. See Administrative Order 2012-2, Page 3, Line 16, Paragraph 1.
20	2. Judge Deborah Schumacher shall continue serving as the Presiding Judge of the
21	Family Division of the Second Judicial District Court. See WDCR 2(4); WDCR 30(1)(a).
22	3. Judge Frances Doherty is designated as the Adult Guardianship Judge as
23	contemplated in Administrative Order 08-05.
24	4. Judge Egan Walker is designated as the Juvenile Delinquency Judge. <u>See</u> WDCR
25	30(1)(e)(2).
26	5. Judge Bridget Robb Peck shall provide administrative responsibilities over Child
27	Support Enforcement (UIFSA). See WDCR 30(1)(e)(3).
28	6. The following committees are established:

1	Court Statistics
2	Chair: Judge Patrick Flanagan
3	Judge Members: Judge Deborah Schumacher
4	CA Liaison: Craig Franden
5	Civil Bench/Bar
6	Chair: Judge Scott Freeman
7	Judge Members: All General Jurisdiction Judges
8	CA Liaison: Joey Orduna Hastings
9	7. The Statistics Committee will examine case management codes, code consistency,
10	code use training, and make recommendations for the improved use of case management codes.
11	The Committee will also work with Court Administration to improve compliance with Nevada
12	Offense Codes requirements, and all court obligations involving the Uniform Statistics on Judicial
13	Reporting.
14	8. Unless superseded by administrative order, this Order shall remain in effect until
15	December 31, 2013.
16	IT IS SO ORDERED.
17	DATED this 5th day of February, 2013
18	1 - 7/7
19	CHIEF DISTRICT JUDGE
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I certify that I am an employee of SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT; that on the
3 4	8 th day of <u>lebruary</u> , 2013, I hand delivered, a true and correct copy of the attached
5	Administrative Order, addressed to:
6	Judges of the Second Judicial District Court Honorable Janet J. Berry-Department 1
7	Honorable Egan Walker-Department 2 Honorable Jerry Polaha-Department 3
8	Honorable Connie Steinheimer-Department 4 Presiding Judge Deborah Schumacher-Department 5
9	Honorable Brent Adams-Department 6 Honorable Patrick Flanagan-Department 7
10	Honorable Lydia Stiglich-Department 8
11	Honorable Scott N. Freeman-Department 9 Honorable Steven P. Elliott-Department 10
12	Honorable Chuck Weller-Department 11 Honorable Frances Doherty-Department 12
13	Honorable Bridget Robb Peck-Department 13
14	Honorable Linda Gardner-Department 14
15	District Court Administrator/Clerk of the Court Second Judicial District Court
16	
17	Kaili Lane
18 19	Court Clerk
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	1